

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

Contracting Opportunity

Title:	Live Steaming and Video Production Services
Agency:	Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority
Division:	Procurement
Contract Number:	TBD
Contract Term:	36 Months
Date of Issue:	09/27/2022
Due Date/Time:	10/19/2022 3:00 PM
County(ies):	All NYS counties
Location:	Battery ParK City
Classification :	Information Technology - Consulting & Other Services
Opportunity Type:	Discretionary procurements between \$50,000 and \$500,000
Entered By:	Robert Nesmith
Description:	Description of Goods or Services to Be Bid

The Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority ("BPCA") is seeking proposals for livestreaming of certain events and meetings, video production, and hosting services related to these services.

In order to comply with New York State Executive Order Number 3, Promotion of Public Access to Government Decision-making, BPCA is required to provide internet broadcasting and hosting of their board meetings and other public meetings. The frequency of these meetings varies depending on organizational needs. Additionally, BPCA will from time to time, at its sole discretion, produce promotional videos and other documentary video materials.

Vendors interested in receiving a copy of the bid package should email their request to the designated contact, Emily Birdseye at emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov. All requests should include your company's name, address, name and email address of your company's contact person and indicate if your company is a NYS certified Minority or Woman Owned business (MWBE) or Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business (SDVOB). Quotes should be submitted to the designated contact by October 19, 2022 at 3pm EST.

Please note that this project is for Empire State Development Corporation

certified MBWE or a New York State Office of General Services certified SDVOB only.

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No

Business entities awarded an identical or substantially similar procurement contract within the past five years:

Diva Communications, Inc.

Contact Information

Primary contact: Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority Procurement Emily Birdseye Assistant Contracting Officer 200 Liberty Street 24th Floor New York, NY 10281 United States Ph: 212-417-4309 emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov

Submit to contact: Hugh L. Carey Battery Park City Authority Procurement Emily Birdseye Assistant Contracting Officer 200 Liberty Street 24th Floor New York, NY 10281 United States Ph: 212-417-4309 emily.birdseye@bpca.ny.gov

Bid Results

Bid Results have not been entered

Awards

Awards have not been entered

© 2022, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/